

Independent, locally owned and operated!

www.lamorindaweekly.com 925-377-0977

Published December 27th, 2017

Campo Leo Club donates to Moraga Education Foundation

Submitted by Robert Murtagh



Campolindo Leo Club President Brigitte Marinier presented a check for \$500 payable to the Moraga Education Foundation to Campolindo High School principal John Walker on Nov. 17. This is the 12th year that the Leo Club has made a substantial donation to MEF. The Campolindo Leo Club is a service club sponsored by the Moraga Lions Club and Leo members provide about 500 hours of community service annually. Together with Lions, Leos help prepare and serve food at the Moraga Fourth of July event and Pear Festival, as well as working the annual pancake breakfast at the Moraga Fire House. The Leo Club motto is "We serve."

For more information about Lions and Leos, contact Bob Murtagh (925) 283-1841.

From left: Campolindo High School principal John Walker, Brigitte Marinier, president of Campolindo Leo Club, Dana Glasgow, Moraga Lions Club treasurer, Mr. John Baitx, Leo Club advisor. Photo provided

Reach the reporter at: info@lamorindaweekly.com

back

Copyright © Lamorinda Weekly, Moraga CA